RE



**ERSHEET** 

1. Name of Conveying party:

## Richard A. Blanchard

2. Name and address of Receiving party(ies):

**JBCR Innovations, LLP** 12900 Preston Road, LB-41 Dallas, Texas 75230

3. Nature of conveyance:

Date of Execution:

**Assignment** 

11-18-03

4. Patent application number:

Attorney Docket number:

10/263,485

**BLAN-5DIV** 

5. Document correspondence name and address:

Richard K. Robinson 12900 Preston Road, LB-41 Dallas, TX 75230

6. Number of applications:

Number of Pages:

1

3

7. Total Fee Enclosed:

Check #:

\$40.00

3359

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fee deficiency or credit any fee overpayment relating to the filing of the above-referenced Patent Application and all documents relating thereto to: Deposit Account No. 18-1680.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard K. Robinson Attorney at Law

11/28/2003 ECODPER 00000256 10263485

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

November 25, 2003

REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0509

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Richard A. Blanchard, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at the address stated below have made an invention entitled "A Minimum Sized Cellular MOS-Gated Device Geometry" (Attorney Docket No. BLAN-5DIV) for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the date next to my signature in the Declaration.

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, JBCR Innovations, L.L.P.(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A., having a place of business at 12900 Preston Road, LB-41, Dallas, Texas 75230 is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of

PATENT REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0510 said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and each division, continuation, substitution, reissue, renewal and extension thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on the date

Assignment – Page 2 of 3

Attornev Docket No.: BLAN-5DIV

as indicated next to my name.

Full name of Assignor: Richard A. Blanchard

Residence: 10724 Mora Drive

Los Altos, California 94024 United States of America

United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Post Office Address: P. O. Box 3455

Los Altos, CA 94024

Date: Nov. 18, 2013 (Culond A. Blambard

RICHARD A. BLANCHARD

Assignment – Page 3 of 3 Attorney Docket No.: BLAN-5DIV

PATENT RECORDED: 11/28/2003 REEL: 014729 FRAME: 0512